RESOLUTION NO. 2021-01-(R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY'S 2021-22 FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE AGENDA.

- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, desires to adopt the 2021-22 Federal Legislative Agenda to provide guidance to the Texas Congressional Delegation and advocates of the City in the legislative process; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City desires to promote federal issues, including lobbying, regulatory issues, assistance in obtaining federal funding, federal approval of City projects, and Federal legislative and regulatory initiatives; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Texas Congressional Delegation will decide many significant issues that directly and indirectly impact residents and businesses of McKinney, their local government, and their quality of life.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, hereby approves and adopts the 2021-22 Federal Legislative Agenda (Exhibit A).
- Section 2. The Mayor and Council hereby direct staff to distribute and communicate the approved 2021-22 Federal Legislative Agenda to its Federal legislative consultant.
- Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2021.

	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
EMPRESS DRANE, City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	